Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Joo Kim	10/11/2006
Edward Gebara	10/09/2006
Bruce C. Schmukler	10/11/2006
Mark W. Dickmann	09/27/2006
Michael F. Farrell	09/29/2006
Michael G. Vrazel	10/11/2006
David Anthony Stelliga	10/11/2006
Joy Laskar	10/11/2006
Charles E. Summers	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quellan, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 5th Street, N.W., Suite 210	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11450543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404/572-4600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept. - Patents

PATENT REEL: 018399 FRAME: 0085

500165270

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07982.105026.3411.0252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minikia D. Blair, Paralegal	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=11450543#page1.tif source=11450543#page2.tif		
source=11450543#page3.tif		
source=11450543#page4.tif		
source=11450543#page5.tif		
source=11450543#page6.tif		
source=11450543#page7.tif		
source=11450543#page8.tif		
source=11450543#page9.tif		
source=11450543#page10.tif		
source=11450543#page11.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018399 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Joo Kim, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 401 17th Street, #3214, Atlanta, Georgia 30363; Edward Gebara, a citizen of Lebanon and Romania, residing at 301 10th Street, #5, Atlanta, Georgia 30309; Bruce C. Schmukler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4020 Ballycastel/Lane, Duluth, Georgia 30297; Mark W. Dickmann, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1437 Bay Harbor Drive, #106, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685; Michael F. Farrell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5139 Charmant Place, Atlanta, Georgia 30360; Michael G. Vrazel, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3292 David Road, Chamblee, Georgia 30341; David Anthony Stelliga, a citizen of the Canada, residing at 1189 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; Joy Laskar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 860 Saints Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30068; and Charles E. Summers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 340 Westover Drive, Woodstock, Georgia 30188, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method and System for Automatic Control in an Interference Cancellation Device," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2006 and assigned U.S. Application No. 11/450,543; and

WHEREAS, Quellan, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 75 5th Street, N.W., Suite 210, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Andrew Joo Kim, Edward Gebara, Bruce C. Schmukler, Mark W. Dickmann, Michael F. Farrell, Michael G. Vrazel, David Anthony Stelliga, Joy Laskar, and Charles E. Summers, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Quellan, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in

Page 1 of 11

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/450,543

Andrew Joo Kim et al.

Docket No. 07982,105026

and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States

resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue

thereof, to Quellan, Inc. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of

Quellan, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to

Quellan, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries

other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on

said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

Quellan, Inc. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Quellan, Inc., its successors, assigns,

and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in

all countries throughout the world.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Page 2 of 11

PATENT

	andrew for Kim
STATE OF GROCAIA	ANDREW JOO KIM
	ry Public in and for the State of Secret, on this day ally appeared ANDREW JOO KIM, who, being duly sworn,
	egoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: (122 25 20/0

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Geologic, on this day of Grobez 2006, personally appeared EDWARD GEBARA, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

| Coroller | Coroll

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/450,543

Andrew Joo Kim et al. Docket No. 07982.105026

BRUCE C. SCHMUKLER

STATE OF GRORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Seousia</u>, on this <u>//</u> day of <u>Corober</u> 2006, personally appeared **BRUCE** C. **SCHMUKLER**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

My 25, 2010

(SEAL)

My Commission 1

Page 5 of 11

Florida and STATE OF $\frac{-9/26/2006}{}$

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Elouda, on this 22 day of Legtember, 2006, personally appeared MARK W. DICKMANN, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Edith M. Danhald NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 0//19/2010

MICHAEL F. FARRELL

STATE OF Longia

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Longia, on this 27th day of Lept., 2006, personally appeared MICHAEL F. FARRELL, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SEAL)

My Commission Expires: My 25 2010

Page 7 of 11

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of OCGIA, on this day day 2006, personally appeared MICHAEL G. VRAZEL, who, being duly

sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: _(

DAVID ANTHONY STELLIGA

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Storgie, on this day , 2006, personally appeared DAVID ANTHONY STELLIGA, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Aug 25, 2010

STATE OF GROUGIA

(SEAL)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of DelGis, on this day

of ______, 2006, personally appeared **JOY LASKAR**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Page 10 of 11

STATE OF Geolgia CHARLE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Google on this day of Google, 2006, personally appeared CHARLES E. SUMMERS, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Qua 25, 20/0

Page 11 of 11

REEL: 018399 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 10/17/2006